
Name of Deceased
f Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which

notice of claim
to be given

ROBINSON, Leslie
Thomas Albert.

SURGE, Jemima Emma
(otherwise E m m a
Jemima).

BUTLER, Sarah Bella ...

EVANS, Ellen Mildred ...

USHER, Edward Harry...

HILTON, Mary

BOYLE, Elsie

WALKER, Florence

SKINNER, Frank Edward

WILCOCK, Willie

POLGLASE, Henry

BRANSON, Margaret
Amelia.

LEES, Edgar

BARNES, Henrietta

6 Poulards Hilll East, Norbury, London S.W.I6,
Master Printer (Retiired). 20th May 1966.

47 Barn S'tireet, Crcwkerne, Somerset, Widow. 16th
May 1966.

34 Alma Slireet, Taunton, Somerset), Widow. 20th
August 1966.

77 Greenway Road, Taumton, Somerset, Widow. 26th
July 1966.

41 Clare Road, Braintree, Essex, Retired Cost
Estimating Manager. 6th! September 1966.

1 Ramsay Avenue, Blackpool, Widow. 23rd August
1966.

530 Devonshire Road, Blackpool, Widow. 28th
July 1966.

47 Scarborough Road, S*. Annes .on the Sea, Wife
af Harald Walker. 30th August) 1966.

28 Saint Philips Road, Upper Straflton, Swindion,
Wilts, Master Baker. 26'th August 1966.

4 West View, Cragg Road, Mytholmroyd, Hebden
Bridge, Retired Domestic Gardener/Handyman.
27'th August 1966.

3 Pasture Crescent, Leeds, Joiner. 23rd July 1966

72 Everest Drive, BlackpoioJ, Widow of Guy Joseph
Branson, Medical Practitioner. 27-lh August 1966.

75 Hoghton Street, Southport, Lancashire, Company
Director. 23rd November 1964.

7 Prrbrighit Road, Faimbcw'ough, Hant1?, Married.
6th August 1966.

Aldrich & Bardett, 120 Church Street, Brighton 1, Solicitors. (John Arnold Payse
Bartlett and Valentina Isobel May Robinson.)

Channer & Channer & Ligertwopd, 8 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors.
(James Alfred Pattemore and Sidney Springate.)

Channer & Channer & Ligertwood, 8 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors.
(William Edward Collins, George Thornhill and Wilfred Thornhill.)

Channer & Channer & Ligertwood, 8 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors.
(Mabel Annie Holloway and Dorothy Dyke Holloway.)

Holmes & Hills, Bocking End, Braintree, Essex, Solicitors. (Edward Alister Childs and
Lawrence Makin.)

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1

Charles Ingham, Clegg and Crowther, 6 and 8 Leopold Grove, Blackpool, Solicitors.
(District Bank Limited.)

Townsends, 42 Cricklade Street, Swindon, Wilts, Solicitors. (Reginald James Robins)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 31-32 Park Row, Leeds 1, or
Scott, Turnbull & Kendall, 105 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors.

Yorkshire Bank Limited, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, or Scott, Turnbull & Kendall, 105
Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 53 King Street, Manchester 2

Cobbett Wheeler & Cobbett, 49 Spring Gardens, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Richard
Coventry Carr.)

Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Victoria House, South Street, Farn-
ham, Surrey.

17th November

21st November

21st November

21st November

30th November

16th November

16th November

16th November

21st November

16th November

16th November

24th November

25th November

17th November

1966
(131)

1966
(081)

1966
(082)

1966
(083)

1966
(084)

1966
(085)

1966
(086)

1966
(087)

1966
(088)

1966
(089)

1966
(090)

1966
(091)

1966
(092)

1966
(093)

H
8
w

ro

i
o
£
W
Ha
en
H
X
Cfl
W
•Tl
H
W

W

vO
ON
ON

O
O


