10071

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notice of claim to be given
ROBINSON, Leslie Thomas Albert.	6 Poliards Hill East, Norbury, London S.W.16, Master Printer (Retired). 20th May 1966.	Aldrich & Bartlett, 120 Church Street, Brighton 1, Solicitors. (John Arnold Payse Bartlett and Valentina Isobel May Robinson.)	17th November 1966 (131)
Burce, Jemima Emma (otherwise E m m a Jemima).	47 Barn Street, Crewkerne, Somerset, Widow. 16th May 1966.	Channer & Channer & Ligertwood, 8 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors. (James Alfred Pattemore and Sidney Springate.)	21st November 1966 (081)
Butler, Sarah Bella	34 Alma Street, Taunton, Somerset, Widow. 20th August 1966.	Channer & Channer & Ligertwood, 8 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors. (William Edward Collins, George Thornhill and Wilfred Thornhill.)	21st November 1966 (082)
Evans, Ellen Mildred	77 Greenway Road, Taunton, Somerset, Widow. 26th July 1966.	Channer & Channer & Ligertwood, 8 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors. (Mabel Annie Holloway and Dorothy Dyke Holloway.)	21st November 1966 (083)
USHER, Edward Harry	41 Clare Road, Braintree, Essex, Retired Cost Estimating Manager. 6th September 1966.	Holmes & Hills, Bocking End, Braintree, Essex, Solicitors. (Edward Alister Childs and Lawrence Makin.)	30th November 1966 (084)
HILTON, Mary	1 Ramsay Avenue, Blackpool, Widow. 23rd August 1966.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1	16th November 1966 (085)
Boyle, Elsie	530 Devomshire Road, Blackpool, Widow. 28th July 1966.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 2 Infirmary Street, Leeds 1	16th November 1966 (086)
WALKER, Florence	47 Scarborough Road, St. Annes on the Sea, Wife of Harold Walker. 30th August 1966.	Charles Ingham, Clegg and Crowther, 6 and 8 Leopold Grove, Blackpool, Solicitors. (District Bank Limited.)	16th November 1966 (087)
SKINNER, Frank Edward	28 Saint Philips Road, Upper Stratton, Swindon, Wikts, Master Baker. 26th August 1966.	Townsends, 42 Cricklade Street, Swindon, Wilts, Solicitors. (Reginald James Robins)	21st November 1966 (088)
Wilcock, Willie	4 West View, Cragg Road, Mytholmroyd, Hebden Bridge, Retired Domestic Gardener/Handyman. 27th August 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 31-32 Park Row, Leeds 1, or Scott, Turnbull & Kendall, 105 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors.	16th November 1966 (089)
Polglase, Henry	3 Pasture Crescent, Leeds, Joiner. 23rd July 1966	Yorkshire Bank Limited, 6 Queen Street, Leeds, or Scott, Turnbull & Kendall, 105 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors.	16th November 1966 (090)
Branson, Margaret Amelia.	72 Everest Drive, Blackpool, Widow of Guy Joseph Branson, Medical Practitioner. 27th August 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 53 King Street, Manchester 2	24th November 1966 (091)
Lees, Edgar	75 Hoghton Street, Southport, Lancashire, Company Director. 23rd November 1964.	Cobbett Wheeler & Cobbett, 49 Spring Gardens, Manchester 2, Solicitors. (Richard Coventry Carr.)	25th November 1966 (092)
Barnes, Henrietta	7 Pirbright Road, Famborough, Hants, Married. 6th August 1966.	Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Victoria House, South Street, Farnham, Surrey.	17th November 1966 (093)